

For additional information, contact: Ed Canup Chief Revenue Officer, President of Banking Solutions (229) 426-6000, ext. 6031 ed.canup@colonybank.com

COLONY BANK WELCOMES RYAN BOYD AS A FINANCIAL ADVISOR

MACON, GA (July 25, 2024) – Colony Bank is pleased to announce that Ryan Boyd has joined Colony Financial Advisors, a financial advisory practice of Ameriprise Financial Services, LLC, as a Financial Advisor. Boyd will be based in Colony Bank's Macon banking center located at 1412 Bass Road and will also serve our Warner Robins and Centerville locations.

With 10 years of wealth management experience, Boyd is a seasoned financial advisor dedicated to understanding and fulfilling his customers' financial needs. Most recently, he served as a Financial Advisor at Capital City Investments. He holds Series 7, 63, and 65 securities registrations with LPL Financial, as well as state licenses in Life, Health, and Variable Annuities. After earning a Bachelor's Degree in Communications from Mercer University, he returned to his hometown of Albany to work in his family's contracting business. He later transitioned to a career in the financial services industry, serving as a Financial Advisor with New York Life and then with Strategic Wealth Group.

Commenting on the announcement, Ed Canup, Chief Revenue Officer and President of Banking Solutions said, "We are excited to welcome a professional of Ryan's caliber and knowledge to our Colony Financial Advisors team. Having previously worked with Ryan, I am confident that his profound community relationships and extensive industry knowledge will significantly benefit our customers in achieving their financial goals and meeting their needs."

About Colony Bankcorp

Founded in 1975 and headquartered in Fitzgerald, Georgia, Colony Bank operates locations throughout Georgia and has expanded to serve Birmingham, Alabama, as well as Tallahassee and the Florida Panhandle. At Colony, we offer a range of banking solutions for personal and business customers. In addition to traditional banking services, Colony provides specialized solutions including mortgage, government guaranteed lending, consumer insurance, wealth management, and merchant services. Colony Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Colony Bankcorp., Inc. Our common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol "CBAN." For more information, please visit www.colony.bank. You can also follow the Company on social media.

We have a partnership with Ameriprise Financial Services to provide financial planning services and solutions to our clients. We are not an investment client of Ameriprise, but we have a revenue sharing relationship with them that creates a conflict of interest.

Investment products are not insured by the FDIC, NCUA or any federal agency, are not deposits or obligations of, or guaranteed by any financial institution, and involve investment risks including possible loss of principal and fluctuation in value.

Certified Financial Planner Board of Standards Inc. owns the certification marks CFP®, CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER[™] and CFP® certification mark (with plaque design) logo in the U.S.

Ameriprise Financial Services partners with financial institutions to provide investment advisory, brokerage and insurance services to their clients. This is a contractual relationship, which earns the financial institution compensation from Ameriprise for successful referrals. In most cases, the financial institution also receives a majority of the commissions and fees generated by Ameriprise financial advisors for the services noted above. This applies as long as the referred client maintains a relationship with Ameriprise. Non-licensed employees of the financial institutions may receive incentives from their employer for referring clients to Ameriprise. These incentives create a conflict of interest.

Ameriprise Financial cannot guarantee future financial results.

Ameriprise Financial, Inc, the financial institution, and LPL Financial are not affiliated.

Investment advisory products and services are made available through Ameriprise Financial Services, LLC, a registered investment adviser.

Securities offered by Ameriprise Financial Services, LLC. Member FINRA and SIPC.

-END-